INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS
NOTE: The th-TUNE can be used as a replacement for the LC6000
controller for operation when a single MULTI-TEC unit is used.
Bard Manufacturing Company, Inc.
Bryan, Ohio 43506
Manual: 2100-678A
Supersedes: 2100-678

boxes, wire connectors and supports
FIGURE 1
MULTI-TEC Wall-Mount Unit Model Nomenclature
 Reference Supplemental Instructions
7960-801 for complete details.
CONTROL MODULES
E – Low Ambient Control
C – Low Ambient Control
 & Crank Case Heater
COIL OPTIONS
X – Standard
1 – Phenolic Coated Evaporator
2 – Phenolic Coated Condenser
3 – Phenolic Coated Evaporator
  and Condenser
P – PLC Logic Board
E – PLC Logic Board w/Electric Reheat
M – PLC Logic Board w/Mechanical Dehumidification
 W 36 A A P A  10 5  X  X  X  X  E
MODEL SERIES
REVISION
KW
A – Right Hand
L – Left Hand
FILTER OPTIONS
X – 1" Throwaway (Standard)
W – 1" Washable
P – 2" Pleated (MERV 8)
SUPPLY AIR OUTLET
X – Front (Standard)
COLOR OPTIONS
X – Beige (Standard)
1 – White
4 – Buckeye Gray
18 – 1½ Ton
24 – 2 Ton
30 – 2½ Ton
36 – 3 Ton
CAPACITY
42 – 3½ Ton
48 – 4 Ton
60 – 5 Ton
72 – 6 Ton
VENTILATION OPTIONS
B – Blank-off Plate
5 – Economizer
A – 230/208/60/1
B – 230/208/60/3
C – 460/60/3
D – 240/220/50/1
VOLTS & PHASE
E – 240/220/50/3
  or 220/200/50/3
F – 415/380/50/3
Q – 575/60/3
Manual 2100-678A
Page 5 of 26